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Scholarship & Fee Structure - DPT Program 
for Intake 2024-25 

Actual Fee Structure: 

Details Amount 

Admission Fee (One-Time Payment) Rs. 30,000 

Tuition Fee (per semester) Rs. 165,000 

Scholarship Details for DPT Program 

For the first two semesters, students will receive a scholarship on the tuition fee equivalent 
to half of their percentage in F.Sc. 

Example: 
If you have 90% marks in F.Sc., you will only pay 55% of the tuition fee. 

For the remaining semesters, all students will receive at least a 40% scholarship on tuition 
fees, with merit-based scholarships available up to 100%. 
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Scholarship and Payable Fee Calculation for Semesters 1 & 2 

Details Values 
FSc Marks (%): __________ 

Scholarship Percentage (FSc Marks × 1/2): __________ % 
Actual Tuition Fee Per Semester (1 & 2): Rs. 165,000 
Scholarship Amount Per Semester: Rs. __________ 

Payable Tuition Fee Per Semester (1 & 2): Rs. __________ 
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Scholarship and Payable Fee for Semesters 3 to 10 

Semester Actual 
Tuition Fee 

Inflation 
Adjustment 

Clinical 
Rotation Fee 

Minimum 
Scholarship 

(40%) 

Payable 
Tuition Fee 

Semester 3: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 0 Rs. 0 Rs. 66,000 Rs. 99,000 

Semester 4: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 0 Rs. 0 Rs. 66,000 Rs. 99,000 

Semester 5: Rs. 165,000  Rs. 9,900 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 72,600 Rs. 123,900 

Semester 6: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 9,900 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 72,600 Rs. 123,900 

Semester 7: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 10,890 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 89,760 Rs. 124,890 

Semester 8: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 10,890 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 89,760 Rs. 124,890 

Semester 9: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 11,980 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 87,845 Rs. 146,770 

Semester 10: Rs. 165,000 Rs. 11,980 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 87,845 Rs. 146,770 

 
*Terms and conditions applied 

 �۔ �� �ا� و �ا�* 
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